of tin* Erwin building nt 153 South Sec-
ond street, Decatur, Indiana and from
day to <iay thereafter until sold, offer
for sale at private sale all the interests
of said d(‘< e<lent in and to the follow-
ing described real estate, to-wit:

An undivided two thirds interest of

Inlot five hundred and fifty-four(554)
in Glass and Rice’s subdivision of Out-

lots number one hundred and fifty-one
(151), one hundred and fifty-four (15 I)
and one hundred and fifty.fivi* (155).
in Joseph Crabb’s second western ad-
dition to the tow-ii (now city) of Deca-
tur, Adams County, Indiana.

Said sale will be made subject to fho
approval of the Adams Circuit (‘ourt